
LAC Kindertraining 
Bestenliste 2025 

Korrekturen: g.gasper@gmx.at (Stand: 31.12.2025) 
Burschen 
30 Meter/Handstoppung 
U8 

5,8 Ischepp-Krammer Matteo 04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
5,9 Kurzmann Jakob   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,0 Jatta Malick   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 6,2 Kollmann Konstantin  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,2 Falaha Felix   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,3 Groß Ferdinand   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,4 Krumpl Christian   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,5 Michenthaler Rafael  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,7 Scheibert Rene   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,7 Bouvier Philip   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,9 Höher Moritz   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

7,0 Turek Henry   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
7,0 Ogris-Lindner Jonathan  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
7,1 Hofmann Florian   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
7,2 Reschreiter Maximilian  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
7,5 Haas Rudolf   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
8,1 Mertlitz Jonathan   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
8,6 Juratovic Andrej   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 
U6 
 7,5 Kurmann Felix   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 7,5 Sommeregger Matthias  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 8,9 Schmelz Oskar   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

  
50 Meter 
U14  
 7,54 Cuoni Matteo   25.01.2025 Klagenfurt 
 8,16 Krohne Mai   24.01.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
50 Meter 
U12  
 7,77 Wünsche Emilio   24.01.2025 Klagenfurt 
 8,13 Küffe Matteo   24.01.2025 Klagenfurt 
 8,13 Waldmann Konstantin  24.01.2025 Klagenfurt 
 8,15 Martinengo Nicolo  24.01.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
 
 
 
 



60 Meter 
U14 
 9,24 Krohne Mai   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 
U12 
 9,42 Küffe Matteo   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 9,49 Waldmann Constantin  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 9,54 Martinengo Nicolo  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
           9,57 Rosenzopf Paul   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 

10,88 Kowatsch Matthias  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
11,65 Mikoci Matthias  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 

U10 
 9,86 Sunitsch Luca   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 10,03 Martinengo Daniele  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 

11,15 Hadrys Max   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
11,39 Dzaferovic Eman  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 11,88 Zirngast Felix   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg  
 
 12,42 Thomaschitz-Chech Enzo 26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 

U8 
10,66 Kurzmann Jakob  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
11,61 Jatta Malick   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 11,73 Kollmann Konstantin  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 13,72 Scheibert Rene   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 

60 Meter /Handstoppung 
U16 
 9,2 Spath Marcus   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
U14 
 8,7 Cuoni Matteo    04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 9,4 Krohne Mai   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,7 Auer Leo    04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U12 
 9,1 Waldmann Constantin  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 9,2 Martinengo Nicolo  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 9,3 Küffe Matteo   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 9,6 Rosenzopf Paul   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 9,7 Höher Maximilian   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,7 Sterbenz Peter   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,9 Kowatsch Matthias  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,1 Pomprein Alexander  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,1 Mikoczi Matthias  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 12,0 Volobuev Andrei  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
 
 



U10 
 10,6 Hadrys Max   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,0 Jaritz Julian   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,3 Forster Samuel   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,5 Zirngast Felix   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,5 Vodopivec Pavel  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,5 Sommeregger Stefan  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,8 Fischer Lars   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,8 Tomaschitz-Cech Enzo  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,9 Dzauferovic Eman  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 12,0 Juratovic David   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  
200 Meter 
 29,47 Kurzmann Jakob  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
300 Meter 
U10 

1:14,81 Hadrys Max   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1:16,11 Thomaschitz-Cech Enzo 26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
400 Meter 
 

U10 
1:22,60 Sunitsch Luca  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
1:31,37 Martinengo Daniele  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
1:41,03 Dzaferovic Eman  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
1:41,54 Zirngast Felix  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
1:41,67 Hadrys Max   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 

 
600 Meter 
U14 
 2:05,67 Krohne Mai   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
U12 
 2:13,96 Waldmann Constantin 26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2:18,96 Martinengo Nicolo  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2:25,34 Rosenzopf Paul  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2:34,96 Kowatsch Matthias  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2:52,11 Mikoci Matthias  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



800 Meter 
U14 
 2:24,99 Cuoni Matteo   29.08.2025 Brünn/CZ 
 2:58,89 Krohne Mai   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
U12 

3:05,42 Martinengo Nicolo  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
3:09,66 Rosenzopf Paul  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 3:11,20 Küffe Matteo   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 3:23, 97 Pomprein Paul  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 3:37,70 Kowatsch Matthias  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 

 
1000m 
U14 
 3:03,94 Cuoni Matteo   07.06.2025 Villach 
 
1200m 
U14 

5:11,62 Krohne Mai 
 
1500m 
U14 
 5:07,41 Cuoni Matteo   30.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
3000m 
U14 
 10:31,81 Cuoni Matteo  07.09.2025 Feldkirch 
 
60 Meter Hürden 
U14 
 11,07 Krohne Mai   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
Weit Zone 
U16 
 4,06 Spath Marcus   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
U14  

4,27 Cuoni Matteo   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
3,84 Krohne Mai   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 2,99 Auer Leo    04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



U12  
4,04 Waldmann Constantin  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 3,99 Martinengo Nicolo  23.05.2025 Klagenfurt 
3,91 Wünsche Emilio   24.01.2025 Klagenfurt  
3,88 Rosenzopf Paul   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
3,78 Küffe Matteo   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
3,64 Höher Maximilian  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 3,29 Kowatsch Matthias  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
3,23 Pomprein Alexander  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
3,11 Sterbenz Peter   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,81 Volobuev Andrei  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,76 Mikoci Mattias   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

U10 
3,60 Martinengo Daniele  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
3,28 Sunitsch Luca   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 

 2,92 Hadrys Max   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,74 Forster Samuel   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,73 Vodopivec Pavel  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,71 Zirngast Felix   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,70 Fischer Lars   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,67 Jaritz Julian   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,59 Tomaschitz-Cech Enzo  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,44 Sommeregger Stefan  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,38 Dzauferovic Eman  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,33 Juratovic David   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U8 
 3,36 Kurzmann Jakob   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,93 Kollmann Konstantin  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 2,88 Scheibert Rene   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg  
 2,73 Jatta Malick    04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,69 Ischepp-Krammer Matteo 04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,37 Krumpl Christian  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,34 Bouvier Philip   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,27 Michenthaler Rafael  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,02 Hofmann Florian  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,09 Haas Rudolf   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,07 Ogris-Lindner Jonathan  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,06 Juratovic Andrej   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,96 Turek Henry   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,91 Falaha Felix   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,86 Höher Moritz   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,76 Groß Ferdinand   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,73 Mertlitz Jonathan  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,63 Reschreiter Maximilian  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
 
 



U6 
 1,43 Kurmann Felix   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,33 Sommeregger Matthias  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,14 Schmelz Oskar   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
Hoch 
U14 
 1,12 Krohne Mai   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 
Vortex 
U16 
 Spath Marcus    04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
U14 
 38,95 Cuoni Matteo   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 31,10 Krohne Mai   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 23,55 Auer Leo   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
U12 
 38,30 Martinengo Nicolo  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 30,98 Höher Maximilian  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 30,80 Küffe Matteo   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 26,99 Rosenzopf Paul   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 21,82 Waldmann Constantin  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 20,77 Kowatsch Matthias  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 20,45 Volobuev Andrej  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 17,80 Sterbenz Peter   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 13,90 Pomprein Alexander  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,67 Mikoci Matthias  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
U10 

27,20 Sunitsch Luca   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
24,82 Martinengo Daniele  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 

 17,86 Zirngast Felix   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 14,23 Tomaschitz-Chech Enzo 26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 13,40 Hadrys Max   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 12,71 Lars Fischer   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt  
 12,50 Forster Samuel   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 12,10 Vodopivec Pavel  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,55 Juratovic David  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,40 Sommeregger Stefan  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,04 Jaritz Julian   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  9,39 Dzauferovic Eman  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U8 
 24,68 Kurzmann Jakob  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 13,13 Bouvier Philip   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 12,79 Jatta Malick   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 11,03 Michenthaler Rafael   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,45 Scheibert Rene   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,38 Ogris-Lindner Jonathan  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 



  9,70 Falaha Felix   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  9,28 Krumpl Christian  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  8,51 Ischepp-Krammer  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  8,43 Hofmann Florian  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  8,00 Kollmann Konstantin  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  7,42 Reschreiter Maximilian  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt  
  7,38 Juratovic Andrej  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  7,31 Mertlitz Jonathan  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  6,39 Höher Moritz   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  5,90 Haas Rudolf   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  4,64 Turek Henry   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  3,95 Groß Ferdinand   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U6 
 6,60 Kurmann Felix   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 4,05 Schmelz Oskar   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
  3,40 Sommeregger Matthias  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
Kugel 2kg  
U14 
 6,20 Krohne Mai   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 
U12 
 4,50 Kowatsch Matthias  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 
U10 1kg 
 5,16 Sunitsch Luca   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Mädchen 
30 Meter/Handstoppung 
U8 
 5,7 Striednig Hanna   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 5,8 Sunitsch Lara   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,2 Tischler-Banfield Mathilda 04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,5 Benigni Valentina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,5 Kaplaner Mira   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,6 Truppe Ella   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,6 Gaßler Emily   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,8 Kogler Nina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,8 Paier Emma   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 7,1 Paier Olivia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 7,2 Lackner Estella   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 7,3 Ruiz Ariannah   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 7,7 Rat Nika    04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 8,6 Benigni Catalina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
U6 
 7,6 Jeschke Elena   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 7,6 Szabo Isabell   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 6,8 Berger Annika   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 8,4 Haas Valentina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 8,5 Putz Leatitia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 8,8 Milisic Marie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
50 Meter 
U14  
 8,09 Maieritsch Elisabeth  24.01.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
60 Meter /Handstoppung 
U16 
 9,8 Bidovec Carina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
U14 
 9,7 Pletschko Sophie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 9,9 Karrer Linda   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,0 Hurler Luna   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,4 Spath Sophie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U12 
 9,4 Hadrys Maja   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,1 Müllner Emma   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,6 Unterweger Hanna  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
 
 
 
 



U10 
 10,1 Striednig Julia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,1 Spatzier Mia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,2 Volkmann Elisa   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,6 Höher Maya   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,7 Kurzmann Nora   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,8 Riedl Nina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,9 Krohne Leni   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,0 Karrer Heidi   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 11,5 Falaha Lilia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

11,6 Dietrich Teresa   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
11,7 Szabo Katharina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 12,0 Krall Stefanie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 12,2 Jeschke Anna   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 13,4 Unterweger Sara   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
60 Meter 
U14  

8,52 Repitsch Maya   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
9,54 Maieritsch Elisabeth  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 

 
U12 
 9,77 Hadrys Maja   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 11,65 Unterweger Hanna  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 
U10 
 10,13 Striednig Julia   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 10,86 Spatzier Mia   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 

11,01 Höher Maya   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
10,54 Dietrich Teresa   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 

 10,60 Volkmann Elisa  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 11,46 Kurzmann Nora  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 12,00 Szabo Katharina  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 12,06 Krohne Leni   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 13,27 Unterwega Sara  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 
U8 
 10,94 Striednig Hana   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 10,99 Sunitsch Lara   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 11,58 Tischler-Banfield Matilda 28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 12,64 Kaplaner Mira   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 13,04 Paier Emma   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 16,77 Benigni Catalina  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
U6 
  15,18 Szabo Isabell   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 



100 Meter 
U14 
 13,93 Repitsch Maya   30.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
200 Meter 
U14 
 28,15 Repitsch Maya   31.05.2025 Leibnitz 
 
U8 
 30,68 Striednig Hanna  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 31,11 Sunitsch Lara   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 35,46 Venigni Valentina  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 35,87 Paier Emma   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 44,79 Benigni Catalina  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
 
300 Meter 
U10 
 1:02,04 Höher Maya   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1:05,05 Volkmann Elisa  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1:05,77 Spatzier Mia   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1:05,80 Striednig Julia  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1:11,10 Szabo Katharina  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1:11,50 Kurzmann Nora  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1:12,55 Krohne Leni   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1:25,56 Unterweger Sara  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
400 Meter 
U10 
 1:25,31 Striednig Julia  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
  1:38,18 Volkmann Elisa  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 1:58,13 Dietrich Teresa  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 1:48,44 Szabo Katharina  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 3:20,16 Unterweger Sarah  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 
600 Meter 
U14 
 1:49,68 Repitsch Maya  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2:06,06 Maieritsch Elisabeth  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U12 
 3:01,58 Unterweger Hanna  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
800 Meter 
U14 
 2:37,11 Repitsch Maya  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
U12 
 3:20,90 Hadrys Maya   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 4:12,54 Unterweger Hanna  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 



1000m 
U14  

3:23,54 Repitsch Maya  11.01.2025 Hallein 
3:56,68 Maieritsch Elisabeth  11.01.2025 Hallein 

1200m 
U14 
 4:18,22 Repitsch Maya  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 4:53,66 Maieritsch Elisabeth  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 
60 Meter Hürden 
U14 
 10,23 Repitsch Maya   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 10,28 Maieritsch Elisabeth  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 

 
Weit mit Balken 
U14  

3,54  Maieritsch Elisabeth  25.01.2025 Klagenfurt 
 

Weit Zone 
U16 
 3,46 Bidovec Carina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
U14  

4,77  Repitsch Maya   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
3,85  Maieritsch Elisabeth  26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
 3.52 Pletschko Sophie  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 3,40 Karrer Linda   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 3,38 Spath Sophie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 3,29 Hurler Luna   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 
U12 
 3,35 Hadrys Maja   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 3,19 Müllner Emma   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,88 Unterweger Hanna  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



U10 
 3,57 Striednig Julia   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 3,19 Volkmann Lisa   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 

3,07 Höher Maya   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
3,00 Spatzier Mia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 2,98 Kurzmann Nora   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,80 Jeschke Anna   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 2,78 Dietrich Teresa   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 2,65 Szabo Katharina   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 2,59 Karrer Heidi   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 2,54 Krohne Leni   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 

2,52 Riedl Nina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,49 Krall Stefanie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,35 Falaha Lilia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 2,30 Unterweger Sara   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U8 
 3,18 Sunitsch Lara   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 2,84 Striednig Hanna   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 

2,45 Tischler-Banfield Matilda 28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 2,44 Gaßler Emily   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,40 Benigni Valentina  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,28 Paier Emma   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,18 Kaplaner Mira   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,11 Lackner Estella   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,09 Truppe Ella   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
1,94 Kogler Nina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
1,91 Ruiz Ariannah   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
1,71 Paier Olivia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 1,51 Benigni Catalina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,41 Rat Nika    04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U6 

1,97 Jeschke Elena   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,97 Szabo Isabell   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 1,76 Berger Annika   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
1,69 Putz Leatitia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,37 Haas Valentina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 1,08 Milisic Marie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Vortex 
U16 
 18,80 Bidovec Carina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
U14 
 37,19 Repitsch Maya   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 31,12 Karrer Linda   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 28,31 Maieritsch Elisabeth  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 26,85 Spath Sophie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 15,28 Hurler Luna   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 14,70 Pletschko Sophie  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U12 
 16,80 Müllner Emma   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 15,20 Hadrys Maya   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 13,10 Unterweger Hanna  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U10 
 19,10 Striednig Julia   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 17,28 Kurzmann Nora  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

15,85 Szabo Katharina  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
14,97 Volkmann Elisa  27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
13,30 Höher Maya   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
12,83 Riedl Nina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
12,79 Dietrich Teresa   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
12,70 Spatzier Mia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
12,56 Jeschke Anna   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
10,91 Krohne Leni   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt  
10,62 Karrer Heidi   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 10,59 Striednig Julia   26.04.2025 Klagenfurt 
9,50 Krall Stefanie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
7,51 Falaha Lilia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 7,43 Unterweger Sara   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 
U8 
 15,57 Sunitsch Lara   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 12,60   Striednig Hanna  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

11,75   Benigni Valentina  04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
11,04 Tischler-Banfield Mathlda 28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
10,30 Ruiz Ariannah   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
8,50 Gaßler Emily   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
8,20 Kogler Nina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
7,90 Paier Olivia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
6,55 Lackner Estella   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
6,30  Paier Emma   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
5,88 Rat Nika    04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
5,48 Truppe Ella   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

 5,05 Benigni Catalina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
 4,50 Kaplaner Mira   04.06.2025 Klagenfut 



U6 
5,78 Jeschke Elena   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
5,61 Milisic Marie   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
4,15 Szabo Isabell   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
3,74 Berger Annika   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,80 Haas Valentina   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 
2,62 Putz Leatitia   04.06.2025 Klagenfurt 

Hoch 
U14 
 1,36 Repitsch Maya   28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 1,28 Maieritsch Elisabeth  28.06.2025 Wolfsberg 
 
 
Kugel 2kg 
U14  

8,45 Repitsch Maya   11.01.2025 Hallein 
7,28 Maieritsch Elisabeth  11.01.2025 Hallein 
 

U10 1kg 
 4,20 Striednig Julia   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 3,89 Volkmann Elisa   27.09.2025 Völkermarkt 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 


